



GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX MAIN BUILDING 3rd Floor, KHATLA, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796001

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl the 26th March, 2024

No. F.23019/1/2024-RD(Estt): In pursuant to DP&AR(GGC) letter No. B.16011/1/2023-DP&AR(GGC)/Pt dated 8.02.2024, and in supersession of this Department Notification of even no dated 21.02.2024, the competent authority is pleased to appoint Pu Lalvenhima, Deputy Secretary, Rural Development Department as Nodal Officer to deal with all matters pertaining to 'MIPUI AW Portal' in respect of Rural Development Department.

Details of the nodal Officer is shown below:

Name of Nodal Officer

Lalvenhima

Designation

Deputy Secretary, RD Dept.

Phone No

2336667/9862361941

Email

rdsectt1@gmail.com



Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department

Memo No. F.23019/1/2023-RD(Estt)

Dated Aizawl the 26th March, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development Department.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 3. Director, Rural Development Department.
- 4. Director, SIRD&PR, Mizoram
- 5. Project Director, SLMC&IAC. Mizoram.
- 6. CEO, MzSRLM, Mizoram
- 7. Director, SAU, Mizoram
- 8. All Project Directors, DRDOs Mizoram.
- 9. All BDOs Mizoram.
- 10. Nodal Officer, DP&AR(GGC) for information.
- 11. Officer concerned.
- 12. Website Manager for uploading in the Department website.
- 13. Guard File

/lsach 26/2/24
(ROSY LALFAKZUALI SAILO)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department